920-163D-EN
ULTRASONIC FLAW DETECTOR
EPOCH 1000 Series
EPOCH 1000, EPOCH 1000iR, EPOCH 1000i
Advanced Ultrasonic Flaw Detectors with Phased Array Imaging
Conventional UT Conventional UT with PA
Key Features
■■ Available with Phased Array Imaging Package

and phased array inspections.
EPOCH 1000i Phased Array Probe Series
Ordering Information
Numbering systems used to order standard phased array probes.
5L16-9.6x10-A10P-P-2.5-OM
Frequency
Array Type
Number of Elements
Active Aperture
Elevation
Cable Length
Cable Type
Casing Type
Probe Type
Connector Type
Frequency
2.25 = 2.25 MHz
5 = 5.0 MHz
10 = 10 MHz
Array Type
L = Linear
Number of Elements
16 = 16 Elements
Active Aperture
Active aperture in mm
Elevation
Elevation in mm
Example 10 = 10 mm
Probe Type
A = angle beam with external wedge
DGS1 = DGS inspection/Atlas (AVG
probe)
AWS1 = AWS Inspection
Casing Type
Casing type for a given probe type
Cable Type
P = PVC outer
M = Metal armor outer
Cable Length
Cable length in m
2.5 = 2.5 m
5 = 5 m
10 = 10 m
Connector Type
OM = OmniScan® connector
Wedges
Wedge
Number
Item
Number Matching Probe (s) Nominal Refracted
Beam Angle (in steel) Sweep (°) Probe
Orientation
Dimensions in mm (in.)
L x W x H
SA10P-0L U8720704 2.25L8-A10P, 5L16-A10P,
10L16-A10P
0° LW –30 to 30 Normal 25.4 (1.0) 23.1 (0.91) 20 (0.79)
SA10P-N55S U8720705 2.25L8-A10P, 5L16-A10P,
10L16-A10P
55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 23 (0.91) 23.2 (0.91) 14.2 (0.56)
SAWS1-0L U8700264 2.25L16-AWS1 0° LW –30 to 30 Normal 38 (1.49) 37.6 (1.48) 40 (1.57)
SAWS1-N60S U8720552 2.25L16-AWS1 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 45.3 (1.78) 38 (1.49) 30.3 (1.19)
SA12-0L U8720549 5L64-A12 0° LW –30 to 30 Normal 61.8 (2.43) 23 (0.91) 53.4 (2.1
SA12-N55S U8720547 5L64-A12 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 58 (2.28) 23 (0.91) 23 (0.91)
8 www.olympus-ims.com
GageView® Pro Data Management
The EPOCH® 1000 series is fully compatible with Olympus’